

Press Contacts:

McCall Macomber, Head of Journal Production mccall.macomber@cgnetworks.org Common Ground Research Networks University of Illinois Research Park 2001 South First Street, Suite 202 Champaign, IL 61820 USA 1-217-328-0405

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Polyxeni Moira, Dimitrios Mylonopoulos, Aikaterini Kondoudaki– Winners of the International Award for Excellence for Journal of Tourism and Leisure Studies, Volume 2

Champaign, Ill., USA – 31 January 2018 – The Tourism & Leisure Studies Research Network is pleased to announce the selection of "The Application of Slow Movement to Tourism: Is Slow Tourism a New Paradigm?," Polyxeni Moira, Dimitrios Mylonopoulos, Aikaterini Kondoudaki, as the winners of the International Award for Excellence for Volume 2 of *Journal of Tourism and Leisure Studies*. This article was selected for the award from among the highest-ranked articles emerging from the peerreview process and according to the selection criteria outlined in the peer-review guidelines.

About the Journal of Tourism and Leisure Studies:

The *Journal of Tourism and Leisure Studies* provides an international and interdisciplinary forum for scholarly studies in tourism and leisure studies. Articles may be focused within disciplinary boundaries, however, many also take an interdisciplinary approach, at times necessarily so given the complex and expansive nature of the questions raised. Established in 2016, the *Journal of Tourism and Leisure Studies* is indexed by CABI's Leisure Tourism Database and China National Knowledge Infrastructure (CNKI Scholar). The journal offers both personal and institutional subscriptions and is published electronically and in print. For more information, please visit http://tourismandleisurestudies.com/journal.

About Common Ground Research Networks:

The *Journal of Tourism and Leisure Studies* is among the sixty-six scholarly journals published by Common Ground Research Networks. Common Ground, which was founded in 1984, seeks to take the pivotal ideas and challenges at play within established disciplines and create spaces for interaction that cut horizontally across legacy knowledge structures. As a result, in addition to providing a space for publication within its catalog of journals and their associated book imprints, Common Ground encourages researchers and practitioners to meet at the annual academic conferences that it organizes around the world and then connect and share their work virtually using Scholar, Common Ground's innovative social knowledge software. For more information, please visit http://cgnetworks.org.